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Rate Schedule 
Classified position 

Class Ill Chemist/ Operator 

Mai nte na nee/ 0 per a tor 

Class I Utility Laborer 

Operator 

Class I Operator 

Operator 

Class I Operator 

'lleter Reader/ Utility Laborer 

Working Foreman 

Heavy Equipment Operator 

Utility/ Truck Driver 

Utility/ Truck Driver 

Mechanic 

TOTAL 

Total Weekly Increase 

Total Annual Increase 

Current Current 

Base Wage Weekly Base 

$16.28 $651.20 

$14.37 $574.80 

$15.29 $61160 

$14.37 $574.80 

$15.29 $611.60 

$13.44 $537.60 

$15.00 $600.00 

$12.98 $519.20 

$14.54 $581.60 

$15.09 $603.60 

$14.54 $581.60 

$14.54 $581.60 

$14.54 $581.60 

Current 

Annual Rate 

$33,862.4Q 

$29,889.60 

$31,803.20 

$29,889.60 

$31,803.20 

$27,955.20 

$31,200.00 

$26,998.40 

$30,243.20 

$31,387.20 

$30,243.20 

$30,243.20 

$30,243.20 

3% Wage 3% Adjusted 3% Adjusted 

Increase Base Rate Weekly Base 

$0.48840 $16.77 $670.7360 

$0.43110 $14.80 $592.0440 

$0.45870 $15.75 $629.9480 

$0.43110 $14.80 $592.0440 

$0.45870 $15.75 $629.9480 

$0.40320 $13.84 $553.7280 

$0.45000 $15.45 $618.0000 

$0.38940 $13.37 $534.7760 

$0.43620 $14.98 $599.0480 

$0.45270 $15.54 $621. 7080 

$0.43620 $14.98 $599.0480 

$0.43620 $14.98 $599.0480 

$0.43620 $14.98 $599.0480 

3% Adjusted 

Annual Rate 

$34,878.27 

$30,786.29 

$32,757.30 

$30,786.29 

$32, 757.30 

$28,793.86 

$32,136.00 

$27,808.35 

$31,150.50 

$32,328.82 

$31,150.50 

$31,150.50 

$31,150.50 

$190.27 $7,610.80 $395,761.60 $5.70810 $195.98 $7,839.124 $407,634.448 

$228.324 

$11,872.848 

~;iq fv1~-:_:!:· !; jTe~p;;-rar~ Me~er-;-ead~r -1--sB.28[ -$198.72]- $10,333.441 $0 251 $8.531 $204 nl $10,645.441 

~ 

Totals Including Temporary Meter Reader 

Total Weekly Increase 

Total Annual Increase 

$198.55 $7,809.52 $406,095.04 

$234.32 

$12,184.85 

Difference Between Omitting and Including Temporary Meter Reader 

Total Weekly Difference 

Total Annual Difference 

$5.996 

$312.002 

$5.96 $204.Sl $8,043.84 $418,279.89 
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IN THE MA TIER OF: iDIJ ;JG 12 P 2= 25 

American Federation of State, County, 
and Municipal Employees, Local 759 
Ohio Council 8, Employee Organization 

CASE NO: 09-MED-11-1422 

And 

City of Campbell, 
Employer 

FILING OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT 
(Addendum) 

Pursuant to Board Rule 4117-09-07, the City of Campbell hereby files a copy of an addendum 

and amendment to the Collective Bargaining Agreement executed between the parties in the 

above captioned case. (See attached). 

Respectfully submitted, 

(J<J.b--Q. \k,.~ L~ 
William f'.v anSuch, Mayor 
CITY OF CAMPBELL 
351 Tenney Avenue 
Campbell, Ohio 44405 
Phone: (330) 755-1461 

cc: Mr. Matthew Baker 
mbaker@clemensnelson.com 


